
Town of Arlington 

Permanent Town Building Committee [PTBC] 

Meeting Notice 
 

Location/Time/Date:                 Arlington Town Hall Annex 

2
nd

 Floor Conference Room 

Tuesday October 16, 2018 at 7:00 pm 

 
PTBC Members: Adam Chapdelaine  John Maher 

John Danizio   Peter Martini 

   Bill Hayner   Steve Nesterak 

   Robert Jefferson  Allen Reedy 

   Brett Lambert        

__________________________________________________________________ 
     

Proposed Agenda 
 

1. Gibbs School project – Mr. Conroy, Ms. Shields-Ives  

2. Hardy School project – Ms Varbedian, Ms. Pfadt 

3. Next Meeting: November 6, 2018 [possible tour of Hardy School] 

 

Distribution: 

PTBC Members 

Town Webmaster   townmanager@town.arlington.ma.us 

Kristen DeFrancisco  KDeFrancisco@town.arlington.ma.us 

Kathleen Bodie  kbodie@arlington.k12.ma.us 

 

Rob Juusola   Rob.Juusola@nv5.com 

Regan Shields-Ives                 rshields-ives@faainc.com 

Phil Conroy   pconroy@shawmut.com 

Kristin DeFrancisco  kdefrancisco@arlington.k12.ma.us  

 

Vivian Varbedian  Vivian.Varbedian@am.jll.com 

Lara Pfadt   lpfadt@faainc.com 

Kate Peretz   kperetz@arlington.k12.ma.us 


